Medical Power Supply
MP260S  Series 260W AC-DC OPEN FRAME
FEATURES
￭ 165-200W Convection  / 225-250W Forced-cooled Ratings
￭ Medical IEC60601-1 & ITE/AV IEC62368-1Safety Approvals
￭ Compact  size 3.0 x 5.0 x 1.05”
￭ Suitable for Class I and Class II installations
￭ High Efficiency up to 95%

MP260S1/S2 － xx/xxx － ZZZZ － abc
OPEN FRAME OUTPUT VOLTAGE Product ID Code Other Code
260 Watts 12: 12V z1: Fuse type (L / H) Customer ID,
125: 12.5V z2 & z3: Connector  code (J6, J8, M6, M8) or No 5Vsb
48: 48V z4: Base mounting type, Metal Base code (F / B) or Signal option
Metal Enclosure code (E / U) or Others
 01
Medical Power Supply
MP260S  Series 260W AC-DC OPEN FRAME
MODELS & RATINGS
MODELS OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
V1 SINGLE OUTPUT V1 +V2 COMBINE OUTPUT
V1 OUTPUT V1 OUTPUT V2 OUTPUT
CONVECTION FORCED AIR CONVECTION FORCED AIR OUTPUT Voltage Tolerance
MP260S-12 12V 13.75A (165W) 18.75A (225W) 13.75A (165W) 18.75A (225W) 5V / 2A ±5%
MP260S-15 15V 12.00A (180W) 16.00A (240W) 11.00A (165W) 16.00A (240W) 5V / 2A ±5%
MP260S-18 18V 11.10A (200W) 13.88A (250W) 10.00A (180W) 13.88A (250W) 5V / 2A ±5%
MP260S-19 19V 10.52A (200W) 13.15A (250W) 9.47A (180W) 13.15A (250W) 5V / 2A ±5%
MP260S-24 24V 8.33A (200W) 10.41A (250W) 7.50A (180W) 10.41A (250W) 5V / 2A ±5%
MP260S-28 28V 7.14A (200W) 8.92A (250W) 6.42A (180W) 8.92A (250W) 5V / 2A ±5%
MP260S-36 36V 5.55A (200W) 6.94A (250W) 5.00A (180W) 6.94A (250W) 5V / 2A ±5%
MP260S-48 48V 4.16A (200W) 5.20A (250W) 3.75 (180W) 5.20A (250W) 5V / 2A ±5%
INPUT ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS
Normal voltage range 100-240VAC Efficiency 92%/94% typical@115/230  VAC, Full Load
Input Voltage Range 85~264 VAC (Universal) Earth Leakage Current(NC) <250µA @ 264VAC(Class  I)
Input Frenquency 47~63Hz Earth Leakage Current (SFC) <500µA @ 264VAC(Class  I)